
McNees 
Wa!lace& Nurick LLC 

Shelby A. Linton-Keddie 
100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Direct Dial: 717.237.5459 
Tel: 717.232.8000-Fax; 717.237,5300 DirectFax: 717.260.1763 

skeddie@mwn.com 

November 4, 2010 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

RE: Petition of Duquesne Light Company for Approval of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation 
and Demand Response Plan; Docket No. M-2009-2093217 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Based upon the information obtained from the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's ("PUC" or 
"Commission") website, the only party filing Comments in response to Duquesne Light Company's 
Amended Energy Efficiency and Conservation and Demand Response ("EE&C/DR") Plan was 
Pennsylvania Communities Organizing for Change ("PCOC"). Please be advised that the Duquesne 
Industrial Interveners ("DII") will not be filing Reply Comments to PCOC in the above-referenced 
proceeding. However, by this letter, DII specifically reserves the right to respond to any other parties' 
submissions in this proceeding and to participate fully in any hearings that the Commission may schedule 
in this matter. 

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served. Please 
date stamp the extra copy of this letter and kindly return it for our filing purposes. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By 

SheWy A. Linton-Keddie 

Counsel to the Duquesne Industrial Interveners 

SLK 

c: Certificate of Service 
Cheryl Walker Davis, Director, Office of Special Assistants (via Hand Delivery) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service 

by a participant): 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

David T. Evrard, Esq. 
Tanya McCloskey, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
devrard@paoca.org 
tmccloskev@paoca.org 

Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@state.pa.us 

Charles Daniel Shields, Esq. 
Adeolu Bakare, Esq. 
Office of Trial Staff 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
chshields@state.pa.us 
abakare@state.pa.us 

Gary A. Jack, Esq. 
Kelly L. Geer, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
Duquesne Light Company 
411 Seventh Ave. 16-1 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
giack@duqlight.com 
kgeer@duqlight.com 

Kurt E. Klapkowski, Esq. 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Environmental Protection 
RCSOB, 9lh Floor 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301 
kkiapkowski@state.pa.us 

Carolyn Pengidore 
President/CEO 
ClearChoice Energy 
180 Fort Couch Road, Suite 265 
Pittsburgh, PA 15241 
carolvn@clearchoice-energv.com 

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq. 
Senior Counsel 
NiSource Corporate Services Company 
501 Technology Drive 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
ti gallagher@,nisource.com 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 
Kevin J. Moody, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 
kmoodv@,eckertse amans.com 
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HarryS. Geller, Esq. 
John C. Gerhard, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
i gerhardpulp@palegalaid.net 

Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esq. 
Thomas T. Niesen, Esq. 
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard 
P.O. Box 9500 
212 Locust Street, Suite 500 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500 
cthomasi r@ttan 1 aw.com 
tniesen@ttanlaw.com 

Daniel L. Frutchey 
Chief Regulatory Officer 
Equitable Distribution Company 
225 North Shore Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5861 
dfrutchev@eqt.com 

Christopher A. Lewis, Esq. 
Christopher R. Sharp, Esq. 
Blank Rome LLP 
One Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
lewis@blankrome.com 
sharp@blankrome.com 

Lillian S. Harris 
Katherine E. Lovette 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
P.O. Box 1778 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
lsharris@hmslegal.com 
kelovette@hmslegal.com 

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq. 
Rhoads & Sinon LLP 
One South Market Square 
P.O.Box 1146 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1146 
sdebroff@rhoads-sinon.com 

Counsel to Duquesne Industrial Interveners 

Dated this 4th day of November, 2010, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. 
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